
l/L

Attachment C
Data on Business visitor visas

Business visitors - grants by subclass' *

Visa subclass 2004-2005 2005-2006
2006-07 to
30/04/07

Non-ETA Business Visitors
456 Business (Short Stay)

459 Sponsored Business Visitor

174,617

107

185,656

634

166,714

2,126

ETA Business Visitors

956 Business Entrant (Long Validity)

977 Business Entrant (Short Validity)

Total

18,417

146,283

339,424

15,410

166,633

368,333

11,513

160,560

340,940

Business Visitor Grants - Top 12 sources

Passport Held

China, Peoples Republic of
United States of America
United Kingdom

2006-07 to
30/04/07

72,061
48,895
28,137

Japan | 20,020
India
Singapore
Indonesia
Germany, Federal Rep. Of
Malaysia
Thailand
Canada
South Africa, Republic of

19,631
12,857
9,642
9,588
9,287
9,252
8,847
7,084

(1) Grant figures include both primary and secondary applicants

Commonwealth Submission to JSCM inquiry into temporary business visas


