

Submission	No. 33a
Date Recei	ved

Attachment C

ľЬ

Data on Business visitor visas

Business visitors - grants by subclass ⁽¹⁾				
Visa subclass	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-07 to 30/04/07	
Non-E7	FA Business Visito	ors		
456 Business (Short Stay)	174,617	185,656	166,714	
459 Sponsored Business Visitor	107	634	2,126	
ETA	Business Visitors		· .	
956 Business Entrant (Long Validity)	18,417	15,410	11,513	
977 Business Entrant (Short Validity)	146,283	166,633	160,560	
Total	339,424	368,333	340,940	

Business Visitor Grants - Top 12 sources			
Passport Held	2006-07 to 30/04/07		
China, Peoples Republic of	72,061		
United States of America	48,895		
United Kingdom	28,137		
Japan	20,020		
India	19,631		
Singapore	12,857		
Indonesia	9,642		
Germany, Federal Rep. Of	9,588		
Malaysia	9,287		
Thailand	9,252		
Canada	8,847		
South Africa, Republic of	7,084		

(1) Grant figures include both primary and secondary applicants

Commonwealth Submission to JSCM inquiry into temporary business visas